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STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
Northwest Region Office
PO Box 330316, Shoreline, WA 98133-9716 • 206-594-0000






August 18, 2025


Brian Gouran
Director of Environmental and Planning Services
Port of Bellingham
1801 Roeder Avenue
Bellingham, WA  98227-1677
(BrianG@portofbellingham.com)

RE:	Change of Designated Project Coordinator
Whatcom Waterway (CSID 219)
[bookmark: _Hlk163753900]Consent Decree No. 07-2-02257-7

Dear Brian Gouran:

In accordance with Section VII of Consent Decree No. 07-2-02257-7 for the Whatcom Waterway site, the Department of Ecology (Ecology) is providing written notification that effective August 26, 2025, John Rapp will be Ecology’s designated project coordinator. 
Please feel free to contact John by phone at (206) 247-3242 or by email at john.rapp@ecy.wa.gov 
if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
[image: A picture containing letter

AI-generated content may be incorrect.]
Julia Schwarz
Toxics Cleanup Program, NWRO

cc:  	Amy Kraham, City of Bellingham, (akraham@cob.org)
Brady Scott, Department of Natural Resources, (Brady.Scott@dnr.wa.gov)
David Ebanol, 1000 C, LLC, (David@Ebenal.com) 
John Level, AGO (john.level@atg.wa.gov) 
	John Rapp, Ecology (john.rapp@ecy.wa.gov) 
	Dhroov Shivjiani (Dhroov.shivjiani@ecy.wa.gov) 
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